Technical Rescue Team Equipment and Supplies (#7889954)
Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

06/30/2021 02:00 PM CDT

Section Tit Item Description

Required Items
Tubular webbing per specifications
Nylon cord, per specifications
Harness, medium, per specifications

Harness, large, per specifications
Rope bag, holds 400 feet of rope, red, per

specifications

Rope bag, holds 400 feet of rope, blue, per
specifications

Rope bag, holds 300 feet of rope, red, per
specifications

Rope bag, holds 300 feet of rope, blue, per
specifications

Rope Log Book, per specifications

Shrink Tubing, 1/2 inch, per specifications
Shrink Tubing, 3/4 inch, per specifications
Quick Link, 10 mm, per specifications
Quick Link, 12 mm, per specifications
Anchor Strap, per specifications

Safe Exhaust Blower, per specifications
Rescue stretcher, per specifications
Conversion Kit, per specifications

Edge Kit, per specifications

Kootenay Pully, per specifications

Load Cell Kit, per specifications

Edge Pad, per specifications

Multi Purpose Device, per specifications
Carabiner, per specifications

Swivel swing pully, per specifications
Tripod, per specifications

Swivel double pully, per specifications
Titanium Stokes Basket, per specifications
Helmet Lamp, per specifications

3-D locking bar descender, per specifications
gear Bag, per specifications

Victim harness, per specifications

Victim chest harness, per specifications
lock out/tag out kit, per specifications

K-9 rappel harness, per specifications

Dooley

Tackaberry

Quantity Unit Price
1500 $0.37
500 $0.59
8 $392.82
8 $392.82
10 $81.53
10 $81.53
8 $73.29
8 $73.29
20 $14.12
100 $0.58
100 $0.71
20 $9.02
20 $16.33
8 $50.24
1 $499.35
1 $723.53
2 $210.00
2 $396.18
2 $232.24
1 $741.18
3 $58.47
8 $705.00
20 $46.12
8 $97.18
1 $4,682.35
8 $144.94
2 $2,018.24
42 $55.82
8 $219.71
30 $141.65
1 $213.29
8 $122.71
2 $287.06
3 $374.59

Extension
$51,587.02
$555.00
$295.00
$3,142.56
$3,142.56

$815.30
$815.30

$586.32

$586.32
$282.40
$58.00
$71.00
$180.40
$326.60
$401.92
$499.35
$723.53
$420.00
$792.36
$464.48
$741.18
$175.41
$5,640.00
$922.40
$777.44
$4,682.35
$1,159.52
$4,036.48
$2,344.44
$1,757.68
$4,249.50
$213.29
$981.68
$574.12
$1,123.77



Beam Trolley, per specifications

Pick-off strap, per specifications

Rappel gloves, medium, per specifications
Rappel gloves, large, per specifications

Rappel gloves, extra large, per specifications
Rappel gloves, extra-extra large, per

specifications
Rescue Petzl I'D descender, per specifications
Base Bid Total:

10
40
40

10

$312.12
$47.76
$46.12
$46.12
$46.12

$46.12
$225.85

$1,248.48
$382.08
$461.20
$1,844.80
$1,844.80

$461.20
$1,806.80
$51,587.02



TechnicalRescue
.com, Inc.

Unit Price Extension
$57,547.00
$0.39 $585.00
$0.61 $305.00
$607.20 $4,857.60
$607.20 $4,857.60

$83.85 $838.50
$83.85 $838.50

$75.40 $603.20

§75.40 $603.20
$14.50 $290.00
$0.59 $59.00
$0.74 $74.00
$9.30 $186.00
$16.80 $336.00
$91.50 $732.00
$2,468.10 $2,468.10
$744.15 $744.15
$206.20 $412.40
$407.45 $814.90
$238.85 $477.70
$762.30 $762.30
$60.15 $180.45
$725.10 $5,800.80
$47.45 $949.00
$99.95 $799.60
$4,596.90 $4,596.90
$149.10 $1,192.80
$2,112.05 $4,224.10
$56.10 $2,356.20
$225.95 $1,807.60
$142.50 $4,275.00
$219.40 $219.40
$126.20 $1,009.60
$295.25 $590.50
$250.70 $752.10



$321.00 $1,284.00
$49.15 $393.20
$46.15 $461.50
$46.15 $1,846.00
$46.15 $1,846.00

$46.15 $461.50
$206.95 $1,655.60
$57,547.00



	Bid Tabulation

