

Technical Rescue Team Equipment and Supplies (#7889954)

Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

06/30/2021 02:00 PM CDT

Section Tit Item Description	Dooley		
	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Required Items			\$51,587.02
Tubular webbing per specifications	1500	\$0.37	\$555.00
Nylon cord, per specifications	500	\$0.59	\$295.00
Harness, medium, per specifications	8	\$392.82	\$3,142.56
Harness, large, per specifications	8	\$392.82	\$3,142.56
Rope bag, holds 400 feet of rope, red, per specifications	10	\$81.53	\$815.30
Rope bag, holds 400 feet of rope, blue, per specifications	10	\$81.53	\$815.30
Rope bag, holds 300 feet of rope, red, per specifications	8	\$73.29	\$586.32
Rope bag, holds 300 feet of rope, blue, per specifications	8	\$73.29	\$586.32
Rope Log Book, per specifications	20	\$14.12	\$282.40
Shrink Tubing, 1/2 inch, per specifications	100	\$0.58	\$58.00
Shrink Tubing, 3/4 inch, per specifications	100	\$0.71	\$71.00
Quick Link, 10 mm, per specifications	20	\$9.02	\$180.40
Quick Link, 12 mm, per specifications	20	\$16.33	\$326.60
Anchor Strap, per specifications	8	\$50.24	\$401.92
Safe Exhaust Blower, per specifications	1	\$499.35	\$499.35
Rescue stretcher, per specifications	1	\$723.53	\$723.53
Conversion Kit, per specifications	2	\$210.00	\$420.00
Edge Kit, per specifications	2	\$396.18	\$792.36
Kootenay Pully, per specifications	2	\$232.24	\$464.48
Load Cell Kit, per specifications	1	\$741.18	\$741.18
Edge Pad, per specifications	3	\$58.47	\$175.41
Multi Purpose Device, per specifications	8	\$705.00	\$5,640.00
Carabiner, per specifications	20	\$46.12	\$922.40
Swivel swing pully, per specifications	8	\$97.18	\$777.44
Tripod, per specifications	1	\$4,682.35	\$4,682.35
Swivel double pully, per specifications	8	\$144.94	\$1,159.52
Titanium Stokes Basket, per specifications	2	\$2,018.24	\$4,036.48
Helmet Lamp, per specifications	42	\$55.82	\$2,344.44
3-D locking bar descender, per specifications	8	\$219.71	\$1,757.68
gear Bag, per specifications	30	\$141.65	\$4,249.50
Victim harness, per specifications	1	\$213.29	\$213.29
Victim chest harness, per specifications	8	\$122.71	\$981.68
lock out/tag out kit, per specifications	2	\$287.06	\$574.12
K-9 rappel harness, per specifications	3	\$374.59	\$1,123.77

Beam Trolley, per specifications	4	\$312.12	\$1,248.48
Pick-off strap, per specifications	8	\$47.76	\$382.08
Rappel gloves, medium, per specifications	10	\$46.12	\$461.20
Rappel gloves, large, per specifications	40	\$46.12	\$1,844.80
Rappel gloves, extra large, per specifications	40	\$46.12	\$1,844.80
Rappel gloves, extra-extra large, per specifications	10	\$46.12	\$461.20
Rescue Petzl I'D descender, per specifications	8	\$225.85	\$1,806.80
Base Bid Total:			\$51,587.02

**TechnicalRescue
.com, Inc.**

Unit Price	Extension
	\$57,547.00
\$0.39	\$585.00
\$0.61	\$305.00
\$607.20	\$4,857.60
\$607.20	\$4,857.60
\$83.85	\$838.50
\$83.85	\$838.50
\$75.40	\$603.20
\$75.40	\$603.20
\$14.50	\$290.00
\$0.59	\$59.00
\$0.74	\$74.00
\$9.30	\$186.00
\$16.80	\$336.00
\$91.50	\$732.00
\$2,468.10	\$2,468.10
\$744.15	\$744.15
\$206.20	\$412.40
\$407.45	\$814.90
\$238.85	\$477.70
\$762.30	\$762.30
\$60.15	\$180.45
\$725.10	\$5,800.80
\$47.45	\$949.00
\$99.95	\$799.60
\$4,596.90	\$4,596.90
\$149.10	\$1,192.80
\$2,112.05	\$4,224.10
\$56.10	\$2,356.20
\$225.95	\$1,807.60
\$142.50	\$4,275.00
\$219.40	\$219.40
\$126.20	\$1,009.60
\$295.25	\$590.50
\$250.70	\$752.10

\$321.00	\$1,284.00
\$49.15	\$393.20
\$46.15	\$461.50
\$46.15	\$1,846.00
\$46.15	\$1,846.00
\$46.15	\$461.50
\$206.95	\$1,655.60
	\$57,547.00